PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association	11/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PORT-A-COOL, L.L.C.		
Street Address:	9 Southview Circle		
City:	Center		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75935		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D362905
Patent Number:	D362904
Patent Number:	5238451
Patent Number:	6223548
Patent Number:	6502414
Patent Number:	6378322
Patent Number:	6481233
Patent Number:	6692231
Patent Number:	6533253
Patent Number:	6613182
Application Number:	90006567

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4123556501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-355-8994

PATENT

REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0435

502134058

Email: PIUSPATENTS@KLGATES.COM

Correspondent Name: K&L Gates LLP - Michael D. Lazzara

Address Line 1: K&L Gates Center
Address Line 2: 210 Sixth Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15222-2613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1286309-00022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael D. Lazzara

Total Attachments: 6

source=20121116100914142#page1.tif source=20121116100914142#page2.tif source=20121116100914142#page3.tif source=20121116100914142#page4.tif source=20121116100914142#page5.tif source=20121116100914142#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

This Release is made as of November ___, 2012, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as Agent (the "Agent") under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of November 30, 2006 (the "Patent Security Agreement") executed by PORT-A-COOL, L.L.C. in favor of the Agent.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, PORT-A-COOL, L.L.C. granted to the Agent a security interest in certain patents and trademarks pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Agent desires to release and terminate all security interests granted pursuant to the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Agent hereby

- (a) releases all security interests granted under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement;
- (b) hereby consents to the discharge of record of its security interest in those patents and patent applications listed on Exhibit A attached hereto; and
- (c) hereby consents to the discharge of record of its security interest in those trademarks listed on Exhibit B attached hereto.

WITNESS the due execution hereof:

		WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Agent By: Title: Senior X ce President
State of Texas)	
County of Dallas)	

On this the day of November, 2012, before me a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared <u>Joe Cardy</u>, the <u>St. Vice free</u> of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, who acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation for the uses and purposes set forth therein.

In witness whereof, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

WANDA J. CAVE
Notary Public, State of Texas
My Commission Expires
October 02, 2015

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A

UNITED STATES ISSUED PATENTS

Title	T	
US-Patent	Patent Number	Issue Date
	D362,905	26,020
EVAPORATIVE COOLER HOUSING	10/03/95	07/15/94
US-Patent	D362,904	25,906
PORT-A-COOL	10/03/95	07/15/94
US-Patent	5,238,451	07/836,737
LIGHT ELIMINATOR FOR POULTRY HOUSE	08/24/93	02/19/92
US-Patent	6,223,548	09/273,096
COOLER HOUSING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	05/01/01	03/19/99
US-Cont. Patent	6,502,414	09/844,983
COOLER HOUSING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME	01/07/2003	04/27/01
US- Patent	6,378,322	09/746,420
HIGH-PERFORMANCE MOLDED FAN	04/30/2002	02/28/2001
USA- Cont. Patent	6,481,233	10/096,620
HIGH-PERFORMANCE MOLDED FAN	11/19/2002	03/12/2002
USA Patent	6,692,231	09/796,587
MOLDED FAN HAVING REPOSITIONABLE BLADES	02/17/2004	02/28/2001
USA Patent	6,533,253	09/821,401
LIGHT ATTENUATING COOLING PAD	03/18/2003	03/29/2001
USA- Cont. Patent	6,613,182	10/364,446
LIGHT ATTENUATING COOLING PAD	09/02/2003	02/10/2003

UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATIONS

Title	Serial Number	Filing Date	
USA - Patent application: Re-Examination	90/006,567	03/20/2003	
COOLER HOUSING APPARATUS AND METHOD OF MAKING THE SAME			

FOREIGN ISSUED PATENTS

<u>Title</u>	<u>Country</u>	Patent Number	Issue Date
None			

EXHIBIT B

UNITED STATES ISSUED TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS AND COLLECTIVE MEMBERSHIP MARKS

REGISTRATIONS

		REG, NO./	APPLN. NO./		
MARK	COUNTRY	REG, DATE	APPLN, DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	
PORT-A-COOL	Argentina	1,792,038	2,182,656	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		05/02/2000	10/22/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Bolivia	77266-C	77266-C	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		02/21/00	02/21/00	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Brazil	821260383	821.260.383	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		04/23/02	12/10/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Canada	529,777	889,634	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		06/27/00	09/08/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Chile	688,894	436,022	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		07/14/03	12/21/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use.	
KÜÜL	China		5,337,452	Evaporative cooling media, namely,	
			05/09/06	filters and pads, for use with evaporative cooling units	
PORT-A-COOL	China		77266-C	Evaporative cooling units for industrial, entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Egypt	119859	119859	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		6/30/02	05/12/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	European	000921676	000921676	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
	Community	02/22/00	09/04/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Јврап	4384040	HEI,10-90642	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		05/19/00	10/20/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	

	-	REG. NO./	APPLN, NO./		
MARK	COUNTRY	REG. DATE	APPLN. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES	
PORT-A-COOL	Kuwait	39247	42913	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		10/15/03	04/18/99	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Mexico	599,793	355,143	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		01/29/99	11/24/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Mexico		528,931	Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam	
			01/22/02	generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes.	
PORT-A-COOL	Nicaragua	42,915	083593	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		02/03/00	11/02/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Nigeria	65684	38365	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		11/06/1998	10/22/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Saudi Arabia	546/51	47268	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		10/28/00	12/21/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Singapore	T98/12998B	12998/98	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		05/30/01	12/30/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	South Korea	460044	98-27440	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
		12/03/99	10/22/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	
PORT-A-COOL	Taiwan	903246	87050734	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,	
	•	09/01/00	10/19/98	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use	

		REG, NO./	APPLN. NO./	
MARK	COUNTRY	REG. DATE	APPLN. DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
GENERAL	United States	2,637,858	75/574,392	Water treatment products for the
SHELTERS & DESIGN		10/22/02	10/21/98	prevention of algae, fungi, and bacteria in evaporative cooling systems, in Class 1; portable and prefabricated buildings constructed of metal and non-metal materials; portable and permanent metal covers for cars, boats, recreational vehicles, industrial equipment and other types of equipment, in Class 6; light filters for total light elimination, in Class 9; evaporative cooling media, namely, filters and pads, for use with evaporative cooling units, in Class 11; cargo and utility trailers, in Class 12; evaporative cooling units for industrial, entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use, in Class 21, providing manufacturing services for others in the field of resin curing for the treatment of evaporative cooling media, in Class 40.
ĸŨŬĽ	United States	2,275,868 09/07/99	75/490,300 05/10/98	Evaporative cooling media, namely, filters and pads; for use with evaporative cooling units
MOD-U-CELL	United States	2,328,143	75/519,392	Evaporative cooling systems
		03/14/2000	07/14/98	a special of the special speci
PORT-A-COOL	United States	2,158,474	75/230,010	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,
		05/19/98	01/23/97	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use, in Class 11
PORT-A-COOL	United States	2,514,195	75/909,920	Evaporative cooling units for industrial,
DESIGN		12/04/2001	02/04/2000	entertainment, commercial, domestic and agricultural use, and manuals for us therewith, sold as a unit, in Class 11
PORT-A-COOL	United States	2,514,196	75/909,923	Retail store services featuring
DESIGN		12/04/01	02/04/2000	evaporative cooling units; providing retail services featuring evaporative cooling units by means of a global computer network, in Class 35

PATENT REEL: 029325 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 11/19/2012